Frontier Windpower II, LLC c/o Duke Energy Renewables Wind, LLC 550 S. Caldwell Street, Ste 600/NAS06 Charlotte, NC 28202

April \_\_\_, 2016

## VIA HAND DELIVERY

Kay County Board of Commissioners c/o Kay County Clerk Kay County Courthouse 201 S. Main Street Newkirk, Oklahoma 74647-0428

## AMENDED NOTICE RELATED TO CONSTRUCTION OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY

Pursuant to Section 160.21 of Title 17 of the Oklahoma Statutes ("<u>Section 160.21</u>"), and in advance of certain rules that are to be promulgated by the Oklahoma Corporation Commission ("<u>Commission</u>"), Frontier Windpower II, LLC ("<u>Company</u>"), herby submits to the Board of the Kay County Commissioners a copy of the amended notification (including all exhibits) previously submitted to the Commission concerning the construction of the Frontier Windpower II project.

Please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions regarding this notification.

Sincerely yours,

7 *[ 0* ]

Brian K. Stallman Vice President

cc: Vance Johnson, Kay County Commissioner, District 1 (with the notification (including all exhibits), via overnight courier – 2026 E. Coleman Road, Ponca City, Oklahoma 74604)

Jason Shanks, Kay County Commissioner, District 2 (with the notification (including all exhibits), via overnight courier – 1125 W. Dry Road, Newkirk, Oklahoma 74647) Paul Skidmore, Kay County Commissioner, District 3 (with the notification (including all exhibits), via overnight courier – 1814 W. Dewey, Blackwell, Oklahoma 74631)